# 505022446 07/26/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5069195

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
JERZY KLOSIN	IERZY KLOSIN				04/13/2015
ENDRE SZUROMI	ZUROMI 02/06/2			02/06/2015	
LIAM P. SPENCER					02/05/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	DOW G	LOBAL TECHNOLOGIE	S LLC		
Street Address:	2040 D	OW CENTER			
City:	MIDLA	ND			
State/Country:	MICHIG	iAN			
Postal Code:	48674				
Property Type		Number		]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 15518672			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	15518672 (937)449-6405 <b>the e-mail address firs</b>			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(937)449-6405			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(937)449-6405 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i>	l, it will be sei		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(937)449-6405 the e-mail address firs ; if that is unsuccessful 9374496400 daytonipdocket@dinsmoi DINSMORE & SHOHL LI	<i>I, it will be sei</i> re.com LP	nt via US M	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(937)449-6405 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 9374496400 daytonipdocket@dinsmo DINSMORE & SHOHL LI FIFTH THIRD CENTER,	<i>I, it will be sei</i> re.com LP	nt via US M	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(937)449-6405 the e-mail address firs ; if that is unsuccessful 9374496400 daytonipdocket@dinsmoi DINSMORE & SHOHL LI FIFTH THIRD CENTER, SUITE 1300	<i>I, it will be sei</i> re.com LP	nt via US M	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(937)449-6405 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 9374496400 daytonipdocket@dinsmo DINSMORE & SHOHL LI FIFTH THIRD CENTER, SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402	<i>I, it will be sei</i> re.com LP	nt via US M	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(937)449-6405 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 9374496400 daytonipdocket@dinsmon DINSMORE & SHOHL LI FIFTH THIRD CENTER, SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402 DOW 72837 PA	<i>I, it will be sei</i> re.com LP ONE S. MAIN	nt via US M	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA be sent to provided	(937)449-6405 the e-mail address firs ; if that is unsuccessful 9374496400 daytonipdocket@dinsmon DINSMORE & SHOHL LI FIFTH THIRD CENTER, SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402 DOW 72837 PA KATHERINE GHE/	<i>I, it will be sei</i> re.com LP ONE S. MAIN ARING	nt via US M	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	(937)449-6405 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 9374496400 daytonipdocket@dinsmoi DINSMORE & SHOHL LI FIFTH THIRD CENTER, SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402 DOW 72837 PA KATHERINE GHEA /Katherine Ghearin	<i>I, it will be sei</i> re.com LP ONE S. MAIN ARING	nt via US M	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided	(937)449-6405 the e-mail address firs ; if that is unsuccessful 9374496400 daytonipdocket@dinsmon DINSMORE & SHOHL LI FIFTH THIRD CENTER, SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402 DOW 72837 PA KATHERINE GHE/	<i>I, it will be sei</i> re.com LP ONE S. MAIN ARING	nt via US M	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA De sent to provided	(937)449-6405 the e-mail address firs ; if that is unsuccessful 9374496400 daytonipdocket@dinsmood DINSMORE & SHOHL LI FIFTH THIRD CENTER, SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402 DOW 72837 PA KATHERINE GHE/ /Katherine Ghearin 07/26/2018	<i>I, it will be sei</i> re.com LP ONE S. MAIN ARING	nt via US M	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA De sent to provided	(937)449-6405 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 9374496400 daytonipdocket@dinsmon DINSMORE & SHOHL LI FIFTH THIRD CENTER, SUITE 1300 DAYTON, OHIO 45402 DOW 72837 PA KATHERINE GHE/ /Katherine Ghearin 07/26/2018 signment#page1.tif	<i>I, it will be sei</i> re.com LP ONE S. MAIN ARING	nt via US M	

PATENT REEL: 046472 FRAME: 0374 Shills of the bolic boli

FORM 650

## ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

E: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: April 13, 2015; February 6, 2015; and February 5, 2015; effective as of December 4, 2014.

From, the ASSIGNOR: Jerzy Klosin, 2209 Parkwood Drive, Midland, Michigan 48642, United States of America, Citizen of Poland: Endre Szuromi, 107 Eagle Nest Court, Richwood, Texas 77566, United States of America, Citizen of Hungary; and Liam P. Spencer, 2602 Joshua Tree Lane, Manvel, Texas 77578, United States of America, Citizen of Canada

of the invention entitled:

# FIVE-COORDINATE BIS-PHENYLPHENOXY CATALYSTS FOR THE PREPARATION OF ETHYLENE-BASED POLYMERS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

	Signed at	Midland	, Michigan 486	74, 08	SA.				
	this 12	day_of	May			20 15			
			5						
			DOA	GLO	BAL TEC	HNOL	OGIES	LLC	
	COR SEA	5	By:		and the south	М		0. June 2	
		a Ni Tangan	\$		M. ZERI				
			Å	luthor	ized Repr	esentati	ve		
			NOTARI	AL	CERI	TIFIC	CATI	2	
	UNITED ST	TATES O	F AMERICA	( )					
	STATE OF	MICHIG	AN	) S	SS.				
	County/Pari			)					
	before me, s known or iden and acknowled	USAN M. tified to me lged the sa	of <u>Mai</u> ZERULL, Aut to be the indivi- me as a free act y organized and	h <b>o</b> rize dual de and dea	escribed in ed for uses	ntative, and who and purp	o execute poses the	d the fore	
	States of Ame		ι, je≠*		<b>Y</b> .				
	I further certif	y that said a	authority, dated	June 1	, 2014, is t	based on			
	A delegation	of signator	e authority of s	aid Li	mited Lial	oility Co	mpany		
	the foregoing	document o	the said inc on behalf of the s ope of the object $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$	aid ent s or act	tity and tha	t the put	poses fo		
**************************************	new contraction of the second s			NOM M	A NY PUBLIC, COMMISSI	<i>athy Sue</i> MIDLAN( ON EXPIP	YONSON	U ( MICHIGAN (07, 2018	ş

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 046472 FRAME: 0375 This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and Robate

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

### INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FIVE-COORDINATE BIS-PHENYLPHENOXY CATALYSTS FOR THE PREPARATION OF ETHYLENE-BASED POLYMERS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/087,621	December 4, 2014	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignce in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignce or its designce to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignce; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Midlen MI	At:	
this 13 day of April , 2015	this day of , 20	_
Effective as of December 4, 2014	Effective as of December 4, 2014	
Terre hosi		
Signature: 184 Massa	Signature:	
Full Name: Jerzy Kłośla	Full Name: Endre Szuromi	
Residence: 2209 Parkwood Drive	Residence: 107 Eagle Nest Court	
Midland, Michigan 48642	Richwood, Texas 77566	
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America	
Citizenship: Poland	Citizenship: Hungary	
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence	
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America	
Å <del>† •</del>	Α)-	
At:	At:	
this day of, 20	At: day of, 20	
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 4, 2014	this day of, 20	
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 4, 2014 Signature:	this day of, 20	
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 4, 2014 Signature: Full Name: Liam P. Spencer	this day of, 20 Signature: Full Name:	
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 4, 2014 Signature: Full Name: Liam P. Spencer Residence: 2602 Joshua Tree Lane	this day of, 20	
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 4, 2014 Signature: Full Name: Liam P. Spencer Residence: 2602 Joshua Tree Lane Manvel, Texas 77578	this day of, 20 Signature: Full Name: Residence:	
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 4, 2014 Signature: Full Name: Liam P. Spencer Residence: 2602 Joshua Tree Lane Manvel, Texas 77578 Country: United States of America	this day of, 20 Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country:	
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 4, 2014 Signature: Full Name: Liam P. Spencer Residence: 2602 Joshua Tree Lane Manvel, Texas 77578 Country: United States of America Citizenship: Canada	this day of, 20 Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:	
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 4, 2014 Signature: Full Name: Liam P. Spencer Residence: 2602 Joshua Tree Lane Manvel, Texas 77578 Country: United States of America Citizenship: Canada P.O. Address: Same as Residence	this day of, 20 Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address:	
this day of, 20 Effective as of December 4, 2014 Signature: Full Name: Liam P. Spencer Residence: 2602 Joshua Tree Lane Manvel, Texas 77578 Country: United States of America Citizenship: Canada	this day of, 20 Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:	

( ) Additional names and signatures are attached.

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

#### I/we verily believe 1 am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled. FIVE-COORDINATE BIS-PHENYLPHENOXY CATALYSTS FOR THE PREPARATION OF ETHYLENE-BASED POLVMERS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Bow Global Technologies LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America of Daduware (hearinging a priced)

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinalier referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/087.621	December 4, 2014	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition of litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

Uwe authorize Assignce or its designce to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignce; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right hereofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At	N. DOW Chemical, Freeport, TX
this day of 20	this 618 day of February 2015
Effective as of December 4, 2014	Effective as of December 4, 2014
	pa con .
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Jerzy Klosin	Full Name: Endre Szuromí
Residence: 2209 Parkwood Drive	Residence: 107 Eagle Nest Court
Midland, Michigan 48642	Richwood, Texas 77566
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: Poland	Citizenship: Hungary
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
	At:
this day of, 20	this day of 20
Effective as of December 4, 2014	
84	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Liam P. Spencer	Full Name:
Residence: 2602 Joshua Tree Lane	Residence
Manvel, Texas 77578	
Country: United States of America	Country
Citizenship: Canada	Citizenship
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address:
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America	Employed By: Of Country:

( ) Additional names and signatures are attached.

This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

### INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

#### I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FIVE-COORDINATE BIS-PHENYLPHENOXY CATALYSTS FOR THE PREPARATION OF ETHYLENE-BASED POLYMERS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/087,621	December 4, 2014	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:
this day of, 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of December 4, 2014	Effective as of December 4, 2014
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Jerzy Klosin	Full Name: Endre Szuromi
Residence: 2209 Parkwood Drive	Residence: 107 Eagle Nest Court
Midland, Michigan 48642	Richwood, Texas 77566
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: Poland	Citizenship: Hungary
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At: Freepowt TX	At:
At: <u>Freeport</u> IX this <u>5th</u> day of <u>February</u> , 20 <u>15</u>	
Effective as of December 4, 2014 ()	this day of, 20
Effective as of December 4, 2014	
cineting from the	C'anatana and an
Signature: <u>L'angree car</u>	Signature:
Full Name: Liam P. Spencer Residence: 2602 Joshua Tree Lane	Full Name:
	Residence:
Manvel, Texas 77578	
Country: United States of America Citizenship: Canada	Country:
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	Citizenship: P.O. Address:
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	
	Employed By:
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country:

() Additional names and signatures are attached.

RECORDED: 07/26/2018